Division of Corporations



Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H01000103861 0)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (650)205-0381

From:

Account Name : EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305)634-3694 Fax Number : (305)633-9696

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

natalie marie enterprises, inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

OCT

4200 2 7 7 10/2/01 9:39 AN 01:11 1002-00-100



14 M A A A

ANTER AN AUGUST VA

October 2, 2001

EMPIRE

WALVE UVILU

4

SUBJECT: NATALIE MARIE ENTERPRISES, INC. RBF: W01000022741

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The document submitted does not meet legibility requirements for electronic filing. Please do not attempt to refax this document until the quality has been improved.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6067.

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist New Filing Section

FAX Aud. #: H01000103861 Letter Number: 201A00055273

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6827 - Tallabassee, Florida 32314

H01000103861

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF NATALIE MARIE ENTERPRISES, INC.

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the ENTERPRISES, INC.	corporation	shall	be	NATALIE	MARIE LAHAS
	PRINC)FFI		LED SEE.FL0 4 PN12:
The principal place of shall be as follows:	business and	mailing	; add	ress of this c	rpointion

7760 WEST 20 AVENUE STE. 11 HIALEAH, FL 33016-1829

ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 500 shares of common stock at U.S.\$ 1.00.

ARTICLE IV

REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is Amy Mehmood at 7190 S.W. 14 Street, Pembroke Pines, FL 33023.

THIS DOCUMENT IS PREPARED BY AMY MEHMOOD OF HERNANDEZ & ASSOCIATES AT 7190 S.W. 14 STREET, FEMBROKE PINES, FL 33023 (954) 893-9446.

(ト)

1

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation are:

500 SHARES OF COMMON STOCK Liudmila Lopez 50 N.W. 204 Street # 3 Aventura, FL 33169

ARTICLE VI DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS

The name(s) and street address(s) of the directors(s) and officer(s) of these Articles of Incorporation is(are):

PRESIDENT - SECRETARY Liudmila Lopez 50 N.W. 204 Street # 3 Aventura, FL 33169

I(We) the undersigned incorporator(s) has(have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this October 1, 2001.

Lone ndmila

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE

Before me, the undersigned authority, duly authorized to administer oaths and receive acknowledgements, personally appeared Lindmila Lopez, to me well known to be the persons who after being duly sworn by me depose and say that they executed and signed the above foregoing Articles of Incorporation for the purposes therein set forth.

ì

20.9 JATOT

401000103861

Witness my hand and official seal in the City of Pembroke Pines, County of Broward, State of Florida this October 1, 2001.



Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0501 or 617.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporations, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designation the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1.- The name of the corporation is NATALIE MARIE ENTERPRISES, INC.

2.- The name and address of the registered agent and office is Amy Mehmood, 7190 S.W. 14 Street, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33023.

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT. SIGNATURE: PH 12: October 1, 2001 DATE: H01000103861